

**Enquiry Number - 51740882**

## Request and Response:

Please could you provide:

Question	Response	Comment
1. The mean hourly 'base rate' of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2012/13 (i.e. total base rate spending divided by number of hours)	£3.35	
2. The mean hourly 'average rate' (i.e. factoring in supplements) of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2012/13 (i.e. total spending divided by total hours).	£3.66	
3. The mean hourly 'base rate' of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2017/18	£3.84	
4. The mean hourly 'average rate' (i.e. factoring in supplements) of 3- and 4-year-old free entitlement funding for PVI providers in your area in 2017/18	£4.16	
5 a) The current total number of members on your schools forum	20	
b) The current number of the following member types on your schools forums:		
i) non-school early years (PVI) members -please state which part of the early years sector they are from e.g. private nursery, sessional pre-school etc	1	Private Nursery
ii) maintained nursery school members	0	
iii) total school members (including nursery schools)	16	

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to [info\\_management@sandwell.gov.uk](mailto:info_management@sandwell.gov.uk) or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE.